
$8S7Written Answers AGRABAYANA 211, 18811 (SAKA) W:ritten ooinB1DI!nSS,.

(b) A quantity of 9,000 tonne!! of Soda Ash Light is being imported from Bulgaria on Rupee payment.
Out of this a quantity of 6,Il00 tonnell luis already been shipped and is expected to arrive at Calcutta Fhortly.
The balance of 3,000 tonnes is expected to be shipped in January. 19M.

IRTIfrCf .m: I ~ ~ ~

tu.o• l5() S ~  ~  : ~

~  ~ l'i.tT ~ <r.rril' <it
FlT 'fi""(oT f'fi" :

(if;) 3 I ~ 'H.'q it fflf:u ifiT ITt
3;1"1.", ~ t ~ ~-  ~ t ~ ( fl 3;I";rf::l t
f<rl llTlITl q-"\'{ fHh .fTi-rr.ir m 'lffiITIf

ItT'" t fiflfTI 'R ~  3;l"ff<: 'f¥lff i q-R

(~  w m'fi"T<: 'fi"T f.flircl' q-R

mllT;:r 'flfpJT t ff";f;:" it "I'r<:;:r t ~

fCftWT i!; iSlfq, f<:r.fr ~ srf-rf'fi1fT 'fi"f !fcrT
"'lffil' t f;;riJ ~ lPf;:iJ f'fi"it lJ'Q-~ ?

II ~  a:nm ",,) ("') "!1fTf
~ : ( 'fi" ) !l'l1rf;:ifT (fltf ollT'fifi mllTer

(l'll'r fiftTf 'fiT JfT .:rlfflit q--",. ~ t ~ ~ ~

!q"f'frItT lJ'lfT lff J;jf::l'litw it ~ 'fi"f<:ar

3 I ~ -  'It'q it, f'f<§"t lJT"'ifi)
~  wrfa .iff ~  lio )(.., ( ~ "liT

"lffa'fi f'flf'i·:r gIlT lff I

( ~  ~  iJlfHT 'fI1 ~ !l'lflf

~  ~  ~  'fir m miJ it ~I  ~

;;rT fqflf;f ffmi['fiT<: fif17llit, ~ q-lITer

~ fif·lf[:r l'I'df !ff<:n-T q-tl:: <lrfolJ'ilI'

(I''-f[ GlIT'll"<: 'FHT t ttfi mr SI"f'Oa ~

~ f"fif if q-ifti G!f ;rtTP:ft, ~ ailftf.:r,
-~  erllT ~ ~ ii,"(f ~ ,.

~ Itil ~

J l5() 1If"'flfimm;r ~~

tHt'l "'T lflR'{ Sf!\R :

"liT ~~11  otnm l'ill'T ~ ~ I
;it FIT if>'(1'[ f'" :

(ifi) 1 I -~~ ~ fifi ~ q if

~ ~  v:ir if9cr " ~  t.

(~  I ~  crT ~-~ 1  it
~  T ~  ~  ~ ~  ~  ~

~ ~  ~ i q-R

1lJ') ~ 1 ,,?'ITH orHit tlf",(
"iii \3lJpr ~  lJ'Q-~ ?

~1  ~  (iii\' ~
~  : ('fi") ~ (lJ'). ~  f'fCf<:VT lJ'IIT

!feOf !f<: "l::'li'r ~  ~  ~~~ if
~ I ~ ~ 0 -~~ ~

G'.ro ~ if Itilq Itil III'mIAf

J l5() IIfrm;mr ~ :)
~ 5(  1f11\Vl SI'!nt :

"liT nm l'i lI'T I ~ or;:r'lil''' ,qT
~  fifi :

( ifi) IfIfT <ill: ~ ~ fifi "tHT I ~

it ~ if'fTiI' 'fi"f ~ ~ lim
;;rr ~ ~

(~ ~ til <iii ifiRlI'm IR
~ ~  'fi"f f'f'fr<: ~ ;

(lJ') ~  fiJlfToIJ' it f'fi":r;fT <'I'Ttffl mit 'fi"f q-1lffiJ ~ i 3 1~

( ff ) if7n liQ: ~ «<:<liTU Iffif it iiTlJ' <iT ih: ~ ~  ~ lI' if ?

"am ~~  (iii\' ~  : ('fi")
~  ~  'ITfeliT iI' ~  ~ ~  lfiflJ' .... q-R

'lf1{T ifiJTif 'fi"f ~ ~ ~ it f'if
~  ~ ,. ~~ I  l'i ~IH1  t ~ - I

~ ~  'fi"<:it t 'fR ~ 1  fffiIa'
~ ~  ltT;;r;;rlf :;rorit 'fi"f «if ~  t
f;jfiJ<it srfl'm ~ ,

(~  q-R (lJ'). ~  ff'ffa-it lU'f
{T ifQ:l :aoa-I


DJ!lCEMBER 20, 1963 Written A11swers 5860

(~  ~ ~ ~ VT..,. tTQT
:fi ~~ ~- ~  Iff.f Jf ~M I

Export of ShOes and Cbappals

1993. J Shri Yashpal Singh:
L Shrl D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister ot International Trade be pleased to state:

(a) whether the GQvernmen.t of India have received fresh orders for export of shoes and chappals; and

I·b) if so, the names of the countries and the total amount Of order.;
received?

The Minister of Internatiolllli Trade (Shri Manubbai Shah): (a) Yes. Sir.

(b) Fresh orders worth Rs. 110 lakhs have so far .been received by the S.T.C. from the U.s.S.R. and Hungary.

Ma a ~ of Heavy Motor Vehicles

1994. Dr. L. M. Sln&,hvi: Will the
Minister of Steel. Mines and Heavy En&'ineering be pleasecl to refer to the reply given to Starrej Question No.
84 on the 16th August, 1963 and state:

(a) whether the proposed scheme to manufacture heavy motor vehicles of 10 to 11 toll6 has .been approved;

(b) if so, the total outlay capacity and the location of the .plant; and

(e) if not, the reasons for delay?

The Deputy Mini!lter in the Ministry of Steel, Mines and Heavy En&'ineer-
bI&' (Shri P. C. Sethi): (a) Not yet.

(,b) Does not arise.

(c) Before a final decision is taken on the scheme, it has to be considered in detail, with reference to a number IIf factors including the likely riemand for this type of vehicle, its suitability for civilian 8I1d defence requirernenta aad the economios of the project, etc.

Cement Factories in A_In

1995. Shl'i Bibhuti I\lishra: Will the Minister Of Steel, Mines and Heavy Enrineerinr 'be pleased to .tate:

(a) whether it is a tact that the Government ot India have a ~

a number of schemes for establishing a chain of cement factories in Assam;
and

(b) if so. whether the factories will be in the public sector?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Steel. Mines and Hf!8vy EOA'ioeer-
iog (Shri P. C. Sethi): (a) and (b).
An industrial licence has been granl' to M[5. Assam Cements Ltd.. for setting up a cement factory ncar Cherrapunji in Assam. Another scheme for seeting up a cement factory in Garamp:mi by the 5~a State Electricity Board (a State Government undertaking) ·has been approved in principle.

Switch Gear factory in Jammu aoll
Kashmtr

r Shrl p. C. Borooah:
1996. ~ Shri Sham La) Saraf:

LOr. L. M. Sin&'hvi:

Will the Minister nf Steel, Mines aad Heavy brloeering be pleaSed to state:

(a) whether it is a foot that Yugoslavia has offered \.0 set up a switch gear fac\.ory in Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) if so, what broadly are the terms of the ofl'er; and

(c) what is Government's reaction thereto?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of steel. Mines and Heavy Englneer-
in&' (Shri P. C. Sethi): (a) to (c). A
licence was granted in 1959 to an Indian Company for manufacture of electric motors, motor starters, Automatic contactor starters and Iron clad fuse boxes. It was originally proposed Ix> locate the factory at Farida.bad and to collaborate with a Polish organisa-
tian. Later the Party proposed 1JI)

